APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE 09-05

footed 8 to Rug obsent

TO SPECIALLY APPROPRIATE FROM THE TELECOM NON-REVERTING FUND EXPENDITURES NOT OTHERWISE APPROPRIATED

(Appropriating Funds to Purchase an Enterprise Resource Planning System for the City)

WHEREAS,

the City of Bloomington desires to increase its Telecom Non-Reverting Fund budget to purchase an Enterprise Resource Planning system for the City of Bloomington;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, MONROE COUNTY, INDIANA, THAT:

SECTION I. For the expenses of said municipal corporation, the following additional sums of money are hereby appropriated and ordered set apart from the funds herein named and for the purposes herein specified, subject to the laws governing the same:

	AMOUNT REQUESTED
Telecom Non-Reverting Fund	
Line 54510 - Other Capital Outlays	\$500,000
Total Telecom Fund Non-Reverting Fund	500,000
Grand Total Telecom Non-Reverting Fund	500,000
Grand Total All Funds	\$500,000
SECTION II. This ordinance shall be in full force ar Council of the City of Bloomington and approval by	
PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Common Council	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Indiana, upon this 24 day of JULY	Mala Pachat Srh ANDY RUFF, President
ATTEST:	Bloomington Common Council FSABELPIEDWONT SNETH, U. & President
Λ . $$. $$	+ SHIPE OF TELLEN STREPT, U, & FICK
Repres Moore	
REGINA MOORE, Clerk	
City of Bloomington	
PRESENTED by me to the Mayor of the City of Blod Lud day of, 2009.	omington, Monroe County, Indiana, upon this
Repair Moore	
REGINA MOORE, Clerk	
City of Bloomington	
City of Biodinington	
SIGNED and APPROVED by me upon this 2	day of
	A = A
į.	MARKE
	MARK KRUZAN, Mayor
	City of Bloomington
SYNO	OPSIS
This ardinance appropriates \$500,000 from the Telegon, New Description Foundation	

This ordinance appropriates \$500,000 from the Telecom Non-Reverting Fund to purchase an Enterprise Resource Planning system for the City of Bloomington.

Corpoller LT

CLERK Deputy Legal 10

CAICA -